
  

 

    

  
Following will be the fee schedule for the Children seeking admission in the Session 2024-25 along with terms 

& conditions mentioned hereunder: -  

  

Schedule: 

                   Admissions for 2024-2025 

  

  

Class & Academic Year  

  

INR (Rs.)  
1  

(2024-2025) 

2,76,864 

2  

(2025-2026) 

2,97,629 

3  

(2026-2027) 

3,19,951 

4  

(2027-2028) 

3,43,947 

5 

 (2028-2029) 

3,69,743 

6 

 (2029-2030) 

3,97,474 

7 

 (2030-2031) 

5,22,477 

8  

(2031-2032) 

5,61,663 

9  

(2032-2033) 

6,03,788 

10  

(2033-2034) 

6,49,072 

  

  

We agree to the above fee schedule and terms & conditions which are stipulated below. Further we declare 

that it is binding upon us to pay the fee of our ward as per the above schedule.  

  

Terms / Conditions  

  
1) The school has informed and explained the ten/ five year (as the case may be) year fee structure before 

the admission process, which we have appreciated and accepted. Parents applying for 



  

 

  

   
 admission process have understood the fee structure for the ten/ five year (as the case may be) and agree to 

abide by the fee structure without any demur and undertake not to challenge the fee structure of the 
School at any time.   The School may revise the fee and the Fee Schedule in the event of any change 
in government policies and/or economic conditions (including but not limited to, for reasons of 
inflation, etc.).  Else the Ten year fee shared stands valid till the student completes his/her education 
with Elpro International School – Cambridge Wing.  

  
2) The fee charged by the School has been read and understood by the parents, and hereby confirm that 

the same is acceptable by the parents unconditionally. The payment of fees will be made in such 
instalments as prescribed in the Fee Schedule and in such manner as prescribed in the Fee Policy. The 
Parents have been well explained and have understood that any challenge / demur/ protest of any 
nature to the fee structure at any time, by any parent/ student, shall give and unconditional right and 
authority to the School (which parents confirm) to revoke / cancel/ suspend the admission of such 
student, whether at the end of the academic year or prior thereto, at the sole discretion of the School.  

  
3) In the event of any delay in payment of fees due to any reasons whatsoever, the provisions contained 

in the Fee Policy (from time to time) of the School regarding late payment/ non-payment of fee shall 
apply. Subject to the terms provided in the Fee Policy, delay in payment shall entitle the School 
Management to disallow the student from attending the School or participating in any of its activities, 
and also withhold hall tickets, internal examination / assessment results, reports, transfer certificate 
or recommendations to future schools or colleges or other measures or action that School can take 
from time to time. The School additionally reserves the right to revoke / cancel/ suspend the admission 
of such student, whether at the end of the academic year or prior thereto, at the sole discretion of the 
School. In case of cure of the default by the parent/ student in such cases, they said student may be 
re-admitted to the School in accordance with the then prevailing admission policy and fees of the 
School and a re-admission fee would be payable according to the then prevailing admission policy of 
the School, in addition to the outstanding fee and the fine imposed thereon, as aforesaid. It is 
understood that such re-admission shall be subject to the vacancy or availability of seat at that point 
of time. The readmission shall be solely at the discretion of the School and the management at that 
time.  

  
4) Payment of fees in full as stipulated by the School shall be the essence of the admission. It is the 

responsibility of the parent to ensure that all the School fees are paid as per scheduled instalment/s. 
Without prejudice to what is stated below, Parents understand and acknowledge that the School would 
not be obliged for any reminders for unpaid fees and the admission would be rejected / cancelled 
/suspended for such non-payment of fees on time.  

  
5) A late fee of Rs. 200/- per day calculated from the date on which the fee became due, will be payable 

along with the outstanding fees in case of non-payment of fee within the stipulated time.  

  
6) The school reserves the discretion to amend, modify and redraft the admission policies, withdrawal 

procedures and fee policy which will be communicated to students and parents and shall be binding 
to all. 

  

    



  

 

7) The Management reserves the right, at its discretion, to change, modify, add, 

or remove the brand name of the Institution.  
  

8) All the recourse available to the School is without prejudice to its right to initiate appropriate legal 
action for recovery of money before the court of competent jurisdiction.  

  
9) For better financial planning prospective of the parents for their ward, the school has in advance 

communicated to the parents the fees structure which would be applicable to their respective wards 

for the future academic years; so far their respective wards apply to the school. Once the parents have 

enrolled their ward and paid the School Fees and other charges for any one of the academic year, it 

shall be deemed that the parents have unconditionally accepted the fee structure of their respective 

ward for future academic years as set out in the chart provided and the parents shall not dispute/ 

challenge or claim any refund or part thereof any amounts at any time in future.  Any challenge to the 

fee structure of the Schools including future school fees for further academic years shall be a deemed 

application for withdrawal / revocation/ cancellation of the admission of their ward forthwith and the 

School shall process the withdrawal /revocation / cancellation / suspension the admission of such 

student.  

  

   

Date ……………………  

   

  

Signature of Mother:                                                                                                   Signature of Father:  


